long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.

The Company manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate lo3ns and borrowings. The
Company's policy is to keep balance between its borrowings at fixed rates of interest. The difference between fixed and variable
rate interest amounts calculated by reference to an agreed-upon notional principal amount.

The exposure of the Company to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as under:
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars As at As at
March 31 , 2021 March 31 , 2020

Variable Rate Borrowing 7,597.09 33.69
Fixed Rate Borrowinq 7,555.12 9,406.47
Total 15,152.21 9,440.16

Choice Finserv Private Limited

Accompanying notes to the financia l statements

Interest rate sensi t ivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and
borrowings affected , after the impact of hedge accounting . With all other variables held constant, the Company's profit before
tax is affected through the impact on f loating rate borrowings, as follows:

(R s. in L akhs)
Increase/ Effect on Profit

Particulars Decrease in basis before Tax
points

March 31 , 2021 + 1% 75.97
-1% (75.97)

March 31 , 2020 + 1% 0.34
-1% (0.34)

Note 33 : Segment Information:

Operating segments are defined as components of an enterprise for which discrete financial information is available that is
evaluated regularly by the chief operating decision maker, in deciding how to allocate resources and assessing performance.
The Company's ch ief operating decision maker is the Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director. The main Business of the
Company is engaged in NBFC activi ties . Further all activittes are carried out within India .. According ly, Segment Reporting in
accordance with lnd Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India